College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: APPAREL, DESIGN, HOSPITALITY MGMT A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 195 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 581 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.390 0.775 195
This instructor provided 1 6 11 75 102 0 | Department 4.377 0.835 581
well-defined course 0.5 3.1 5.6 38.5 52.3 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.251 0.927 195
This instructor provided 1 14 17 66 97 0 | Department 4.200 0.999 581
content and materials that 0.5 7.2 8.7 33.8 49.7 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.436 0.831 195
I understood how my grades 2 7 10 61 115 0 | Department 4.434 0.848 581
were assigned in this course. 1.0 3.6 5.1 31.3 59.0 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.318 0.774 195
I met or exceeded the course 1 5 16 82 91 0 | Department 4.341 0.766 581
objectives given for 0.5 2.6 8.2 42.1 46.7 0.0 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.472 0.782 195
The instructor was available 2 5 8 64 116 0 | Department 4.480 0.762 581
to assist students outside 1.0 2.6 4.1 32.8 59.5 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.241 0.924 195
The instructor provided 3 9 20 69 94 0 | Department 4.320 0.908 581
feedback to me in a timely 1.5 4.6 10.3 35.4 48.2 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.267 0.897 195
The instructor provided 3 6 23 67 96 0 | Department 4.306 0.890 581
relevant feedback that 1.5 3.1 11.8 34.4 49.2 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.451 0.794 195
The instructor set and 2 6 7 67 113 0 | Department 4.463 0.757 581
maintained high standards 1.0 3.1 3.6 34.4 57.9 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.297 0.922 195
The physical environment was 4 6 20 63 102 0 | Department 4.298 0.948 581
conducive to learning. 2.1 3.1 10.3 32.3 52.3 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: APPAREL, DESIGN, HOSPITALITY MGMT A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 385 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 581 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.374 0.863 385
This instructor provided 4 13 35 116 217 0 | Department 4.377 0.835 581
well-defined course 1.0 3.4 9.1 30.1 56.4 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.177 1.033 385
This instructor provided 9 25 48 110 193 0 | Department 4.200 0.999 581
content and materials that 2.3 6.5 12.5 28.6 50.1 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.434 0.858 385
I understood how my grades 6 9 31 105 234 0 | Department 4.434 0.848 581
were assigned in this course. 1.6 2.3 8.1 27.3 60.8 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.358 0.754 385
I met or exceeded the course 1 4 47 137 196 0 | Department 4.341 0.766 581
objectives given for 0.3 1.0 12.2 35.6 50.9 0.0 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.488 0.750 385
The instructor was available 3 5 27 116 234 0 | Department 4.480 0.762 581
to assist students outside 0.8 1.3 7.0 30.1 60.8 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.361 0.900 385
The instructor provided 5 15 36 109 220 0 | Department 4.320 0.908 581
feedback to me in a timely 1.3 3.9 9.4 28.3 57.1 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.330 0.886 385
The instructor provided 4 16 36 122 207 0 | Department 4.306 0.890 581
relevant feedback that 1.0 4.2 9.4 31.7 53.8 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.473 0.736 385
The instructor set and 3 4 26 127 225 0 | Department 4.463 0.757 581
maintained high standards 0.8 1.0 6.8 33.0 58.4 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.301 0.962 385
The physical environment was 11 10 41 113 210 0 | Department 4.298 0.948 581
conducive to learning. 2.9 2.6 10.6 29.4 54.5 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: APPAREL, DESIGN, HOSPITALITY MGMT A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 1 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 581 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 3.000 . 1
This instructor provided 0 0 0 | Department 4.377 .835 581
well-defined course 100. 0.0 0.0 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 .902 47766
| Class 3.000 . 1
This instructor provided 0 0 0 | Department 4.200 0.999 581
content and materials that 100. 0.0 0.0 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 .021 47759
| Class 4.000 . 1
I understood how my grades 1 0 0 | Department 4.434 0.848 581
were assigned in this course. 0. 100.0 0.0 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 .889 47734
| Class 2.000 . 1
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 | Department 4.341 .766 581
objectives given for 0. 0.0 0.0 0.0 | College 4.525 .697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 .859 47728
| Class 3.000 . 1
The instructor was available 0 0 0 | Department 4.480 .762 581
to assist students outside 100. 0.0 0.0 0.0 | College 4.510 .770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 .920 47712
| Class 4.000 . 1
The instructor provided 1 0 0 | Department 4.320 .908 581
feedback to me in a timely 0. 100.0 0.0 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 .009 47736
| Class 3.000 . 1
The instructor provided 0 0 0 | Department 4.306 0.890 581
relevant feedback that 100. 0.0 0.0 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 3.000 . 1
The instructor set and 0 0 0 | Department 4.463 .757 581
maintained high standards 100. 0.0 0.0 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 .867 47723
| Class 3.000 . 1
The physical environment was 0 0 0 | Department 4.298 .948 581
conducive to learning. 100. 0.0 0.0 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 .018 47673
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: COUNSELOR EDUCATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 180 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 180 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.306 1.014 180
This instructor provided 7 5 16 50 102 0 | Department 4.306 1.014 180
well-defined course 3.9 2.8 8.9 27.8 56.7 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.183 1.155 180
This instructor provided 9 12 16 43 100 0 | Department 4.183 1.155 180
content and materials that 5.0 6.7 8.9 23.9 55.6 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.411 0.902 180
I understood how my grades 1 11 12 45 111 0 | Department 4.411 0.902 180
were assigned in this course. 0.6 6.1 6.7 25.0 61.7 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.422 0.755 180
I met or exceeded the course 1 3 14 63 99 0 | Department 4.422 0.755 180
objectives given for 0.6 1.7 7.8 35.0 55.0 0.0 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.383 0.886 180
The instructor was available 2 6 19 47 106 0 | Department 4.383 0.886 180
to assist students outside 1.1 3.3 10.6 26.1 58.9 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.272 1.024 180
The instructor provided 5 10 16 49 100 0 | Department 4.272 1.024 180
feedback to me in a timely 2.8 5.6 8.9 27.2 55.6 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.200 1.111 180
The instructor provided 6 15 15 45 99 0 | Department 4.200 1.111 180
relevant feedback that 3.3 8.3 8.3 25.0 55.0 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.328 1.002 180
The instructor set and 6 6 16 47 105 0 | Department 4.328 1.002 180
maintained high standards 3.3 3.3 8.9 26.1 58.3 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.172 1.138 180
The physical environment was 10 10 13 53 94 0 | Department 4.172 1.138 180
conducive to learning. 5.6 5.6 7.2 29.4 52.2 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: EDUCATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 9 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 465 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.333 1.118 9
This instructor provided 1 6 0 | Department 4.576 0.754 465
well-defined course 11. 11. 11.1 66.7 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.556 0.726 9
This instructor provided 2 6 0 | Department 4.508 0.841 465
content and materials that 0. 11. 22.2 66.7 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.556 0.726 9
I understood how my grades 2 6 0 | Department 4.537 0.828 464
were assigned in this course. 0. 11. 22.2 66.7 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.667 0.707 9
I met or exceeded the course 1 7 0 | Department 4.580 0.652 464
objectives given for 0. 11. 11.1 77.8 0.0 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.333 0.866 9
The instructor was available 2 5 0 | Department 4.520 0.848 465
to assist students outside 0. 22. 22.2 55.6 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.222 1.093 9
The instructor provided 2 5 0 | Department 4.217 1.142 465
feedback to me in a timely 11. 11. 22.2 55.6 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.444 0.882 9
The instructor provided 1 6 0 | Department 4.467 0.885 465
relevant feedback that 0. 22. 11.1 66.7 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.444 0.882 9
The instructor set and 1 6 0 | Department 4.576 0.756 465
maintained high standards 0. 22. 11.1 66.7 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.556 0.726 9
The physical environment was 2 6 0 | Department 4.527 0.785 465
conducive to learning. 0. 11. 22.2 66.7 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: EDUCATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 248 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 465 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.556 0.777 248
This instructor provided 2 6 14 56 170 0 | Department 4.576 0.754 465
well-defined course 0.8 2.4 5.6 22.6 68.5 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.500 0.849 248
This instructor provided 3 10 10 62 163 0 | Department 4.508 0.841 465
content and materials that 1.2 4.0 4.0 25.0 65.7 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.472 0.904 248
I understood how my grades 5 10 10 61 162 0 | Department 4.537 0.828 464
were assigned in this course. 2.0 4.0 4.0 24.6 65.3 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.560 0.627 248
I met or exceeded the course 1 0 12 81 154 0 | Department 4.580 0.652 464
objectives given for 0.4 0.0 4.8 32.7 62.1 0.0 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.452 0.930 248
The instructor was available 6 7 19 53 163 0 | Department 4.520 0.848 465
to assist students outside 2.4 2.8 7.7 21.4 65.7 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.145 1.248 248
The instructor provided 15 23 18 47 145 0 | Department 4.217 1.142 465
feedback to me in a timely 6.0 9.3 7.3 19.0 58.5 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.440 0.942 248
The instructor provided 6 9 16 56 161 0 | Department 4.467 0.885 465
relevant feedback that 2.4 3.6 6.5 22.6 64.9 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.500 0.834 248
The instructor set and 5 3 16 63 161 0 | Department 4.576 0.756 465
maintained high standards 2.0 1.2 6.5 25.4 64.9 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.524 0.789 248
The physical environment was 3 2 22 56 165 0 | Department 4.527 0.785 465
conducive to learning. 1.2 0.8 8.9 22.6 66.5 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: EDUCATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 208 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 465 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.611 0.707 208
This instructor provided 1 4 9 47 147 0 | Department 4.576 0.754 465
well-defined course 0.5 1.9 4.3 22.6 70.7 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.514 0.840 208
This instructor provided 1 8 17 39 143 0 | Department 4.508 0.841 465
content and materials that 0.5 3.8 8.2 18.8 68.8 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.614 0.728 207
I understood how my grades 1 3 15 37 151 1 | Department 4.537 0.828 464
were assigned in this course. 0.5 1.4 7.2 17.8 72.6 0.5 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.599 0.682 207
I met or exceeded the course 1 4 5 57 140 1 | Department 4.580 0.652 464
objectives given for 0.5 1.9 2.4 27.4 67.3 0.5 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.611 0.734 208
The instructor was available 2 3 10 44 149 0 | Department 4.520 0.848 465
to assist students outside 1.0 1.4 4.8 21.2 71.6 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.303 1.002 208
The instructor provided 4 14 16 55 119 0 | Department 4.217 1.142 465
feedback to me in a timely 1.9 6.7 7.7 26.4 57.2 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.500 0.816 208
The instructor provided 1 8 13 50 136 0 | Department 4.467 0.885 465
relevant feedback that 0.5 3.8 6.3 24.0 65.4 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.673 0.636 208
The instructor set and 1 2 7 44 154 0 | Department 4.576 0.756 465
maintained high standards 0.5 1.0 3.4 21.2 74.0 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.529 0.786 208
The physical environment was 1 4 20 42 141 0 | Department 4.527 0.785 465
conducive to learning. 0.5 1.9 9.6 20.2 67.8 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
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Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: HUMAN & COMMUNITY EDUCATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 10 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 61 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.200 0.789 10
This instructor provided 0 4 4 0 | Department 4.459 0.765 61
well-defined course 0.0 0 20. 40.0 40.0 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.300 0.483 10
This instructor provided 0 7 3 0 | Department 4.377 0.934 61
content and materials that 0.0 0 0. 70.0 30.0 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.100 1.101 10
I understood how my grades 0 2 5 0 | Department 4.393 0.822 61
were assigned in this course. 0.0 10 20. 20.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.200 0.789 10
I met or exceeded the course 0 4 4 0 | Department 4.246 0.830 61
objectives given for 0.0 0 20. 40.0 40.0 0.0 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.200 0.789 10
The instructor was available 0 4 4 0 | Department 4.541 0.787 61
to assist students outside 0.0 0 20. 40.0 40.0 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 3.400 0.966 10
The instructor provided 0 4 1 0 | Department 3.803 1.123 61
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 20 30. 40.0 10.0 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.000 0.816 10
The instructor provided 0 4 3 0 | Department 4.344 0.814 61
relevant feedback that 0.0 0 30. 40.0 30.0 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.100 0.738 10
The instructor set and 0 5 3 0 | Department 4.361 0.797 61
maintained high standards 0.0 0 20. 50.0 30.0 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.300 0.675 10
The physical environment was 0 5 4 0 | Department 4.213 1.066 61
conducive to learning. 0.0 0 10. 50.0 40.0 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: HUMAN & COMMUNITY EDUCATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 41 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 61 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.512 0.711 41
This instructor provided 0 5 10 26 0 | Department 4.459 0.765 61
well-defined course 0.0 0. 12.2 24.4 63.4 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.293 1.078 41
This instructor provided 1 4 8 25 0 | Department 4.377 0.934 61
content and materials that 2.4 7. 9.8 19.5 61.0 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.390 0.802 41
I understood how my grades 0 5 12 23 0 | Department 4.393 0.822 61
were assigned in this course. 0.0 2. 12.2 29.3 56.1 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.268 0.867 41
I met or exceeded the course 1 5 16 19 0 | Department 4.246 0.830 61
objectives given for 2.4 0. 12.2 39.0 46.3 0.0 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.561 0.838 41
The instructor was available 1 3 8 29 0 | Department 4.541 0.787 61
to assist students outside 2.4 0. 7.3 19.5 70.7 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 3.780 1.151 41
The instructor provided 1 11 9 15 0 | Department 3.803 1.123 61
feedback to me in a timely 2.4 12. 26.8 22.0 36.6 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.390 0.833 41
The instructor provided 0 6 10 24 0 | Department 4.344 0.814 61
relevant feedback that 0.0 2. 14.6 24.4 58.5 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.439 0.808 41
The instructor set and 0 5 10 25 0 | Department 4.361 0.797 61
maintained high standards 0.0 2. 12.2 24.4 61.0 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.366 1.043 41
The physical environment was 2 5 8 26 0 | Department 4.213 1.066 61
conducive to learning. 4.9 0. 12.2 19.5 63.4 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: HUMAN & COMMUNITY EDUCATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 10 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 61 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.500 0.972 10
This instructor provided 2 7 0 | Department 4.459 0.765 61
well-defined course 0. 10. 0. 20.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.800 0.422 10
This instructor provided 2 8 0 | Department 4.377 0.934 61
content and materials that 0. 0. 0. 20.0 80.0 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.700 0.483 10
I understood how my grades 3 7 0 | Department 4.393 0.822 61
were assigned in this course. 0. 0. 0. 30.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.200 0.789 10
I met or exceeded the course 4 4 0 | Department 4.246 0.830 61
objectives given for 0. 0. 20. 40.0 40.0 0.0 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.800 0.422 10
The instructor was available 2 8 0 | Department 4.541 0.787 61
to assist students outside 0. 0. 0. 20.0 80.0 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.300 1.059 10
The instructor provided 2 6 0 | Department 3.803 1.123 61
feedback to me in a timely 0. 10. 10. 20.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.500 0.707 10
The instructor provided 3 6 0 | Department 4.344 0.814 61
relevant feedback that 0. 0. 10. 30.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.300 0.823 10
The instructor set and 3 5 0 | Department 4.361 0.797 61
maintained high standards 0. 0. 20. 30.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 3.500 1.269 10
The physical environment was 1 3 0 | Department 4.213 1.066 61
conducive to learning. 10. 0. 50. 10.0 30.0 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: HUMAN DEVELOPMENT FAMILY SCIENCE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 466 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1039 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.700 0.545 466
This instructor provided 0 0 20 100 346 0 | Department 4.620 0.644 1039
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 4.3 21.5 74.2 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.700 0.594 466
This instructor provided 0 4 21 86 355 0 | Department 4.553 0.778 1039
content and materials that 0.0 0.9 4.5 18.5 76.2 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.720 0.587 465
I understood how my grades 1 3 18 81 362 1 | Department 4.636 0.689 1038
were assigned in this course. 0.2 0.6 3.9 17.4 77.7 0.2 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.656 0.611 465
I met or exceeded the course 2 2 16 114 331 1 | Department 4.573 0.660 1037
objectives given for 0.4 0.4 3.4 24.5 71.0 0.2 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.563 0.714 465
The instructor was available 1 4 43 101 316 1 | Department 4.507 0.768 1038
to assist students outside 0.2 0.9 9.2 21.7 67.8 0.2 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.564 0.754 466
The instructor provided 4 5 36 100 321 0 | Department 4.455 0.868 1039
feedback to me in a timely 0.9 1.1 7.7 21.5 68.9 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.542 0.759 465
The instructor provided 2 6 46 95 316 1 | Department 4.453 0.849 1038
relevant feedback that 0.4 1.3 9.9 20.4 67.8 0.2 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.612 0.623 466
The instructor set and 0 1 32 114 319 0 | Department 4.538 0.714 1038
maintained high standards 0.0 0.2 6.9 24.5 68.5 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.596 0.673 465
The physical environment was 0 1 46 93 325 1 | Department 4.453 0.836 1038
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.2 9.9 20.0 69.7 0.2 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: HUMAN DEVELOPMENT FAMILY SCIENCE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 532 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1039 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.543 0.718 532
This instructor provided 1 9 38 136 348 0 | Department 4.620 0.644 1039
well-defined course 0.2 1.7 7.1 25.6 65.4 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.417 0.895 532
This instructor provided 4 26 46 124 332 0 | Department 4.553 0.778 1039
content and materials that 0.8 4.9 8.6 23.3 62.4 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.562 0.763 532
I understood how my grades 4 9 38 114 367 0 | Department 4.636 0.689 1038
were assigned in this course. 0.8 1.7 7.1 21.4 69.0 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.499 0.704 531
I met or exceeded the course 1 4 47 156 323 1 | Department 4.573 0.660 1037
objectives given for 0.2 0.8 8.8 29.3 60.7 0.2 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.447 0.814 532
The instructor was available 3 11 59 131 328 0 | Department 4.507 0.768 1038
to assist students outside 0.6 2.1 11.1 24.6 61.7 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.346 0.957 532
The instructor provided 11 24 45 142 310 0 | Department 4.455 0.868 1039
feedback to me in a timely 2.1 4.5 8.5 26.7 58.3 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.361 0.925 532
The instructor provided 8 21 55 135 313 0 | Department 4.453 0.849 1038
relevant feedback that 1.5 3.9 10.3 25.4 58.8 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.463 0.787 531
The instructor set and 6 7 41 158 319 1 | Department 4.538 0.714 1038
maintained high standards 1.1 1.3 7.7 29.7 60.0 0.2 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.320 0.946 532
The physical environment was 7 17 87 109 312 0 | Department 4.453 0.836 1038
conducive to learning. 1.3 3.2 16.4 20.5 58.6 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: HUMAN DEVELOPMENT FAMILY SCIENCE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 41 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1039 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.707 0.559 41
This instructor provided 0 0 2 8 31 0 | Department 4.620 0.644 1039
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 4.9 19.5 75.6 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.659 0.693 41
This instructor provided 0 1 2 31 0 | Department 4.553 0.778 1039
content and materials that 0.0 2.4 4.9 17.1 75.6 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.634 0.662 41
I understood how my grades 0 1 1 10 29 0 | Department 4.636 0.689 1038
were assigned in this course. 0.0 2.4 2.4 24.4 70.7 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.585 0.499 41
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 17 24 0 | Department 4.573 0.660 1037
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 41.5 58.5 0.0 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.634 0.698 41
The instructor was available 0 1 2 8 30 0 | Department 4.507 0.768 1038
to assist students outside 0.0 2.4 4.9 19.5 73.2 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.634 0.662 41
The instructor provided 0 0 4 7 30 0 | Department 4.455 0.868 1039
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 9.8 17.1 73.2 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.634 0.623 41
The instructor provided 0 0 3 9 29 0 | Department 4.453 0.849 1038
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 7.3 22.0 70.7 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.659 0.575 41
The instructor set and 0 0 2 10 29 0 | Department 4.538 0.714 1038
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 4.9 24.4 70.7 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.561 0.709 41
The physical environment was 0 0 5 8 28 0 | Department 4.453 0.836 1038
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 12.2 19.5 68.3 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: HEALTH/NUTRITION/EXERCISE SCI A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 836 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1454 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.555 0.708 834
This instructor provided 7 9 37 242 539 2 | Department 4.567 0.697 1452
well-defined course 0.8 1.1 4.4 28.9 64.5 0.2 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.522 0.759 834
This instructor provided 9 12 46 235 532 2 | Department 4.524 0.765 1452
content and materials that 1.1 1.4 5.5 28.1 63.6 0.2 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.614 0.679 834
I understood how my grades 5 10 33 206 580 2 | Department 4.626 0.661 1452
were assigned in this course. 0.6 1.2 3.9 24.6 69.4 0.2 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.541 0.723 833
I met or exceeded the course 8 7 45 239 534 3 | Department 4.565 0.680 1450
objectives given for 1.0 0.8 5.4 28.6 63.9 0.4 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.466 0.776 833
The instructor was available 8 9 72 242 502 3 | Department 4.536 0.729 1451
to assist students outside 1.0 1.1 8.6 28.9 60.0 0.4 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.450 0.803 833
The instructor provided 10 12 69 244 498 3 | Department 4.471 0.797 1451
feedback to me in a timely 1.2 1.4 8.3 29.2 59.6 0.4 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.473 0.767 833
The instructor provided 6 14 63 247 503 3 | Department 4.507 0.760 1450
relevant feedback that 0.7 1.7 7.5 29.5 60.2 0.4 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.489 0.756 833
The instructor set and 6 12 62 242 511 3 | Department 4.553 0.703 1451
maintained high standards 0.7 1.4 7.4 28.9 61.1 0.4 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.432 0.837 833
The physical environment was 9 21 72 230 501 3 | Department 4.500 0.786 1451
conducive to learning. 1.1 2.5 8.6 27.5 59.9 0.4 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: HEALTH/NUTRITION/EXERCISE SCI A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 425 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1454 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.574 0.707 425
This instructor provided 2 5 27 104 287 0 | Department 4.567 0.697 1452
well-defined course 0.5 1.2 6.4 24.5 67.5 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.485 0.844 425
This instructor provided 5 11 35 96 278 0 | Department 4.524 0.765 1452
content and materials that 1.2 2.6 8.2 22.6 65.4 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.602 0.686 425
I understood how my grades 2 4 25 99 295 0 | Department 4.626 0.661 1452
were assigned in this course. 0.5 0.9 5.9 23.3 69.4 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.588 0.635 425
I met or exceeded the course 2 1 19 126 277 0 | Department 4.565 0.680 1450
objectives given for 0.5 0.2 4.5 29.6 65.2 0.0 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.602 0.690 425
The instructor was available 2 3 29 94 297 0 | Department 4.536 0.729 1451
to assist students outside 0.5 0.7 6.8 22.1 69.9 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.475 0.807 425
The instructor provided 1 15 34 106 269 0 | Department 4.471 0.797 1451
feedback to me in a timely 0.2 3.5 8.0 24.9 63.3 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.553 0.754 425
The instructor provided 3 5 35 93 289 0 | Department 4.507 0.760 1450
relevant feedback that 0.7 1.2 8.2 21.9 68.0 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.642 0.629 425
The instructor set and 1 4 17 102 301 0 | Department 4.553 0.703 1451
maintained high standards 0.2 0.9 4.0 24.0 70.8 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.609 0.692 425
The physical environment was 3 1 30 91 300 0 | Department 4.500 0.786 1451
conducive to learning. 0.7 0.2 7.1 21.4 70.6 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: HEALTH/NUTRITION/EXERCISE SCI A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 193 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1454 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.606 0.621 193
This instructor provided 0 2 8 54 129 0 | Department 4.567 0.697 1452
well-defined course 0.0 1.0 4.1 28.0 66.8 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.622 0.575 193
This instructor provided 0 0 9 55 129 0 | Department 4.524 0.765 1452
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 4.7 28.5 66.8 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.731 0.500 193
I understood how my grades 0 1 2 45 145 0 | Department 4.626 0.661 1452
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.5 1.0 23.3 75.1 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.615 0.576 192
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 9 56 127 1 | Department 4.565 0.680 1450
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 4.7 29.0 65.8 0.5 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.694 0.545 193
The instructor was available 0 0 8 43 142 0 | Department 4.536 0.729 1451
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 4.1 22.3 73.6 0.0 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.549 0.749 193
The instructor provided 1 4 12 47 129 0 | Department 4.471 0.797 1451
feedback to me in a timely 0.5 2.1 6.2 24.4 66.8 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.552 0.736 192
The instructor provided 1 2 16 44 129 1 | Department 4.507 0.760 1450
relevant feedback that 0.5 1.0 8.3 22.8 66.8 0.5 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.632 0.581 193
The instructor set and 0 0 10 51 132 0 | Department 4.553 0.703 1451
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 5.2 26.4 68.4 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.554 0.728 193
The physical environment was 0 5 12 47 129 0 | Department 4.500 0.786 1451
conducive to learning. 0.0 2.6 6.2 24.4 66.8 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: STEM A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 29 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 37 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.345 0.936 29
This instructor provided 0 2 3 7 17 0 | Department 4.472 0.878 36
well-defined course 0.0 6.9 10.3 24.1 58.6 0.0 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.414 0.780 29
This instructor provided 0 0 5 7 17 0 | Department 4.528 0.736 36
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 17.2 24.1 58.6 0.0 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.448 0.783 29
I understood how my grades 0 0 5 6 18 0 | Department 4.556 0.735 36
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 17.2 20.7 62.1 0.0 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.724 0.591 29
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 2 4 23 0 | Department 4.778 0.540 36
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 6.9 13.8 79.3 0.0 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.393 0.916 28
The instructor was available 0 1 5 4 18 1 | Department 4.514 0.853 35
to assist students outside 0.0 3.4 17.2 13.8 62.1 3.4 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.448 0.870 29
The instructor provided 0 1 4 5 19 0 | Department 4.556 0.809 36
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 3.4 13.8 17.2 65.5 0.0 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.517 0.738 29
The instructor provided 0 0 4 6 19 0 | Department 4.611 0.688 36
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 13.8 20.7 65.5 0.0 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.414 0.825 29
The instructor set and 0 0 6 5 18 0 | Department 4.528 0.774 36
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 20.7 17.2 62.1 0.0 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.655 0.670 29
The physical environment was 0 0 3 4 22 0 | Department 4.722 0.615 36
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 10.3 13.8 75.9 0.0 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: STEM A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 8 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 37 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 3817 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 7
This instructor provided 0 7 1 | Department 4.472 0.878 36
well-defined course 0.0 87.5 12.5 | College 4.539 0.739 3814
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 5.000 0.000 7
This instructor provided 0 7 1 | Department 4.528 0.736 36
content and materials that 0.0 87.5 12.5 | College 4.462 0.851 3814
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 5.000 0.000 7
I understood how my grades 0 7 1 | Department 4.556 0.735 36
were assigned in this course. 0.0 87.5 12.5 | College 4.574 0.741 3812
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 5.000 0.000 7
I met or exceeded the course 0 7 1 | Department 4.778 0.540 36
objectives given for 0.0 87.5 12.5 | College 4.525 0.697 3809
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 5.000 0.000 7
The instructor was available 0 7 1 | Department 4.514 0.853 35
to assist students outside 0.0 87.5 12.5 | College 4.510 0.770 3811
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 5.000 0.000 7
The instructor provided 0 7 1 | Department 4.556 0.809 36
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 87.5 12.5 | College 4.393 0.906 3813
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 5.000 0.000 7
The instructor provided 0 7 1 | Department 4.611 0.688 36
relevant feedback that 0.0 87.5 12.5 | College 4.441 0.844 3811
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 5.000 0.000 7
The instructor set and 0 7 1 | Department 4.528 0.774 36
maintained high standards 0.0 87.5 12.5 | College 4.524 0.741 3812
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 5.000 0.000 7
The physical environment was 0 7 1 | Department 4.722 0.615 36
conducive to learning. 0.0 87.5 12.5 | College 4.442 0.854 3812
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




